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REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
Monday, January 13–2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Tuesday, January 14–3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Wednesday, January 15–3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Thursday, January 16–4th/5th DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Friday, January 17–Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 

Monday, January 20–2nd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Tuesday, January 21–3rd Grade DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Wednesday, January 22–3rd Grade Falcon Kids Choir Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM 
Thursday, January 23–4th/5th DrumtastiX Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM–FINE ART CENTER 
Friday, January 24–Xylophonix Rehearsal @ 7:45 AM–FINE ARTS CENTER 

PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE–MARK YOUR CALENDAR 
Tuesday, January 28–Oakwood Talent Show–4th/5th DrumtastiX & Xylophonix 

Fine Arts Center 
Tuesday, March 25–Elementary Fine Arts Night 

3rd DrumtastiX and 2nd & 3rd Falcon Kids Choirs 
Evergreen Cafeteria 2nd Graders @ 6:15 PM; 3rd Graders @ 7:15 PM 

Tuesday, April 1–Oakwood Fine Arts Night–4th/5th DrumtastiX & Xylophonix 
Fine Arts Center 

Saturday, June 7–Falcon Kids Choir sings the National Anthems at the Whitecaps 
LMCU Park–tickets available in March 

OAKWOOD TALENT SHOW 
Fourth and Fifth Graders in DrumatstiX and Xylophonix should plan on the January 23 and 24 
rehearsals to be at the Fine Arts Center at the high school.   Kids may be dropped off at the FAC 
entrance starting at 7:30 AM and will be bused to Oakwood after the rehearsal.   There will also 
be an after school rehearsal for all the acts on Monday, January 27.   Students will be bused to 
the Fine Arts Center after school and can be picked up there at 5:30 PM   Both groups should 
plan to wear their ensemble shirts the night of the show. 

WICKED MOVIE SOCIAL EVENT 
All students and families are invited to see WICKED on Monday, February 17 at 2 PM at 
Celebration Cinema at Rivertown Mall.   Students should be accompanied by a parent or 
guardian, so a minimum of two tickets per family is needed.   You may invite as many people as 
you like.   The cost for this is $15.00 per person and includes a ticket, popcorn and medium 
beverage.   Please use this form to sign up.   Payment can be delivered to Mr. De Zwaan at 
rehearsals or mailed in.   The deadline to sign up and pay for this is Friday, February 7. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdBTk7sc1gYKvmfXmCk6QjsN_pq6MQ1KUpt_CwxAw0O0L9bOw/viewform?usp=header


PEOPLE TO KNOW 
Mr. De Zwaan–Director of Xylophonix, Drumtastix, Falcon Kids Choir 
Mrs. Green–Falcon Kids Choir Accompanist 


